
No.GPCS/EC/W-231/342. 

Circular: 

Sn. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

CE 

Subject: enrollment numbers of students who have changed branch in academic year 

2024- 2025. 

Reference: BR.CH/2024/2173 Date: 10/07/2024. 

With reference to above, list of the students with new enrollmentnumbers who have 

changed branch (program) after completion of first year is given below. 

ME 

ME 

ME 

EE 

Government Polytechnic, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar. 

Old Old 

Progranm Enrol.no. Program 

EE 

ET 

(An Autonomous Institute of Govt. of Malarashtra) 

Osmanpura, Chh:atrapati Sambhajinagar 431005 

ET 

Phone: (Officc) (0240) 2334724. (P) 2353644 

E-mail: : principal.gpaurangabadu dtemaharashtra.gov.in 
website: www.gpabad.ac.in 

AE 

AE 

Academic Year 2024-2025 

Branch Change students new enrolment number 

231113 

EXAMINATION CELL 

232026 

232108 

232128 

233008 

233012 

New 

ET 

239018 

IT 

1T 

CE 

IT 

IT 

238044 EE 

238129 AN 

239015 ET 

ET 

New 

Enrol. 

No. 

238138 

237072 

237073 

231138 

Shri S.G.Chavan, LIT for uploading on institute website. 

237071 

237070 

233139 

234036 

Date: 19 l7/24 

238139 

238137 

Name of the student 

Shreyash R Shingare 
Daksh Laxman Nannaware 

Shruti Pramod paradeshi 
Prince Ashok Rathod 

Vivek R Bedre 

Utkarsha Uday Bhope 
Jaywant Gorakh Jadhav 

Udawant Yash ramesh 

Rohit Sainath Kolse 

Kalyan Ashok Malkar 

Prirpal 
Government Polytechnic, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar 

Copy To: Program Heads for information: AE/AN/CE/CO/DDGM/EE/ET/IF/ME/APM/S&H/Student Section. 
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