

Government Polytechnic, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar.

(An Autonomous Institute of Govt. of Maharashtra) Osmanpura, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar 431005

Phone: (Office) (0240) 2334724, (P) 2353644

E-mail: : principal.gpaurangabad@dtemaharashtra.gov.in

website: www.gpabad.ac.in

No.GPCS/EC/W-231/ 3 42

EXAMINATION CELL

Date: 19/07/24

Circular:

Subject: enrollment numbers of students who have changed branch in academic year

2024-2025.

Reference: BR.CH/2024/2173 Date: 10/07/2024.

With reference to above, list of the students with new enrollment numbers who have changed branch (program) after completion of first year is given below.

Branch Change students new enrolment number					
Sn.	Old Program	Old Enrol.no.	New Program	New Enrol. No.	Name of the student
1	CE	231113	ET	238138	Shreyash R Shingare
2	ME	232026	IT	237072	Daksh Laxman Nannaware
3	ME	232108	IT	237073	Shruti Pramod paradeshi
4	ME	232128	CE	231138	Prince Ashok Rathod
5	EE	233008	IT	237071	Vivek R Bedre
6	EE	233012	IT	237070	Utkarsha Uday Bhope
7	ET	238044	EE	233139	Jaywant Gorakh Jadhav
8	ET	238129	AN	234036	Udawant Yash ramesh
9	AE	239015	ET	238139	Rohit Sainath Kolse
10	AE	239018	ET	238137	Kalyan Ashok Malkar

Principal

Government Polytechnic, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar

Copy To: Program Heads for information: AE/AN/CE/CO/DDGM/EE/ET/IF/ME/APM/S&H/Student Section.

Shri S.G.Chavan, LIT for uploading on institute website.